Media Information



16.5.2024

Media Service for the DTM at the DEKRA Lausitzring

- Telephone press conference at 11:00 on Tuesday, 21st May 2024
- Umfangreiche Media-Informationen im ADAC Motorsport Presseportal

Munich. The DEKRA Lausitzring hosts round two of the DTM's 40th season from 24th to 26th May. In the run-up to the event, a telephone conference at 11:00 on Tuesday 21st May will give media representatives the opportunity to talk to Oschersleben winner Luca Engstler, local favourite Maximilian Paul, and Abt Sportsline driver Kelvin van der Linde. In the ADAC Motorsport media portal, we have provided various resources on the DTM, including the DTM Media Guide 2024, the DTM Spotter's Guide and high-resolution images for editorial purposes.

Pre-event telephone press conference

The press conference will take place via Microsoft Teams at 11:00 on Tuesday 21st May.

Participants:

- Luca Engstler (Lamborghini Team Liqui Moly by GRT, Lamborghini)
- Maximilian Paul (Paul Motorsport, Lamborghini)
- Kelvin van der Linde (Abt Sportsline, Audi)

Participation via PC: microsoft.com/microsoft-teams/join-a-meeting Call ID: 392 055 668 528 Password: 55ZyxF

Participation by telephone: +49 69 667737530 Telephone conference ID: 304 151 984#

DTM press conferences at the Lausitzring

The DTM press conferences will take place in the Media Center and can also be followed on the DTM YouTube channel (youtube.com/DTM).

Saturday, 25th May, 18:30: Press conference for DTM race 1

- Top three drivers from DTM race 1
- Media Center or youtube.com/DTM

Sunday, 26th May, 15:00: Press conference for DTM race 2

IG

- Top three drivers from DTM race 2
- Media Center or youtube.com/DTM

DEKRA







ADAC

Media Information



Media Guides

The latest media guides for the DTM are available in printed version in the Media Center at the Lausitzring and can also be downloaded online at: media.adac-motorsport.de.

Result Information

You can find all results shortly after the end of each session in the ADAC Motorsport media portal. We are also happy to send you the results by E-mail. Please let us know by E-mail to media@dtm.com, specifying the racing series, for which you would like to receive the results.

Race control decisions

If you have any questions regarding decisions taken by race control and the marshals, please contact DMSB spokesperson Michael Kramp (+49 172 633 2211 / presse@dmsb.de). He is also happy to inform you of relevant decisions taken by race control via WhatsApp. If you are interested, please send a message to +49 172 633 22 11.

Virtual noticeboard

The official noticeboard is available in digital form at: Virtual Noticeboard - DTM - Lausitzring (adac-sport.com)

Live timing

A live timing is available for all DTM sessions at dtm.com. The live timing for the ADAC ADAC GT4 Germany and the Prototype Cup can be found at adac.de/motorsport.

ADAC Motorsport media portal

Comprehensive information on the DTM, including results in PDF format, regulations, car classifications and high-resolution images for free editorial use, are available in the ADAC Motorsport media portal at media.adac-motorsport.de, under the heading DTM.

Spotter's guide

The spotter's guide for the DTM can be downloaded in the ADAC Motorsport media portal at media.adac-motorsport.de.

The DTM on TV

The DTM races are broadcast live from 13:00 on Saturday and Sunday on ProSieben and online at ran.de and on Joyn. The qualifying sessions are streamed live at ran.de and on the official DTM YouTube channel (youtube.com/DTM). You can find an overview of all the broadcast times on TV and the livestreams at dtm.com/en/where-to-watch.

The DTM races will be broadcast live on ProSieben from 16:30 on Saturday and from 13:00 on Sunday as well as online at ran.de and Joyn. The qualifying sessions can be watched online in the livestream at ran.de and on the DTM YouTube channel (youtube.com/DTM). An overview of all broadcast dates on TV and livestream can be found at https://dtm.com/en/where-to-watch.





IRELLI

D DEKRA







Media Information



Media Contact

ADAC e.V.

Oliver Runschke, T +49 89 76 76 69 65, E-mail oliver.runschke@adac.de Kay-Oliver Langendorff, T +49 89 76 76 69 36, E-mail kay.langendorff@adac.de

dtm.com/en







SCHAEFFLER



